Department of Health

NITHEEN REDDY TOOM

License Number: AA618
Data As Of 10/25/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant
License AAG18
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027
License Original Issue
Date 09/21/2020
Address of Record 1500 SW 1st Ave
OCALA, FL 34471
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address
7700 W Sunrise Blvd
PLANTATION, FL 33322

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

License Effective Date
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 5654 09/04/2025

Name Relationship Profession

ALPERT, MYLES SUPERVISING ME

AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD
ARRON, BRETT LAWRENCE
BLANCHARD, W MARC

BOOLBOL, JOSEPH JOHN JR

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

85528 09/04/2025
139000 09/04/2025
147475  09/04/2025
61206 09/04/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BURGER, MELISSA ANNE
CANTILLO, JOAQUIN J MD
DARLING, JAMES WILLIAM Il
ECKERT, JORDAN WILLIAM
FORDHAM, BRIAN CEDRIC M D
GOLDBERG, MICHAEL EDWARD
GRAVES, JOHN MICHAEL DO
GRAVES, JOHN MICHAEL DO
HOMBURGER, JAY ALEXANDER
IGLESIAS, JOSE ANDRES

JACOB, SALVIN

KARIM-JETHA, ZAHEER SADRUDDIN
KELLEDY, PATRICK
KOUTSONIKOLIS, NIKOLAOS
LARSEN, CHRISTIAN JOHN DO
LUTMAN, BRYAN RICHARD
MCCLEISH-LOPEZ, LINDA NICOLE
OSUNSANMI, BABAJIDE MICHAEL
PUIG, ENRIQUE

RESNICK, ANDREW SCOT
RODRIGUEZ, PETER

VELISETTI, RAVI KUMAR M D
WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT
WICKSTROM-HILL, DALE EVELYN DO
WRIGHT, AMEER AJANI

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
126643
126190
89742
72650
91186
117308
6266
6266
100520
159472
19128
115862
157124
80240
8709
18461
163585
141214
82847
159077
72082
45978
95455
6374
101258

Effective Date
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
07/19/2020
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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