



NITHEEN REDDY TOOM

License Number: AA618

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Professional License Information:

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA618
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	09/21/2020
Address of Record	1500 SW 1st Ave OCALA, FL 34471
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

7700 W Sunrise Blvd
PLANTATION, FL 33322

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALPERT, MYLES	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	5654	09/04/2025
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85528	09/04/2025
ARRON, BRETT LAWRENCE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139000	09/04/2025
BLANCHARD, W MARC	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147475	09/04/2025
BOOLBOL, JOSEPH JOHN JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	61206	09/04/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BURGER, MELISSA ANNE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126643	09/04/2025
CANTILLO, JOAQUIN J MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126190	09/04/2025
DARLING, JAMES WILLIAM II	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89742	09/04/2025
ECKERT, JORDAN WILLIAM	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72650	09/04/2025
FORDHAM, BRIAN CEDRIC M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91186	09/04/2025
GOLDBERG, MICHAEL EDWARD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117308	09/04/2025
GRAVES, JOHN MICHAEL DO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6266	07/19/2020
GRAVES, JOHN MICHAEL DO	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6266	09/04/2025
HOMBURGER, JAY ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100520	09/04/2025
IGLESIAS, JOSE ANDRES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159472	09/04/2025
JACOB, SALVIN	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19128	09/04/2025
KARIM-JETHA, ZAHEER SADRUDIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115862	09/04/2025
KELLEDY, PATRICK	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157124	09/04/2025
KOUTSONIKOLIS, NIKOLAOS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80240	09/04/2025
LARSEN, CHRISTIAN JOHN DO	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8709	09/04/2025
LUTMAN, BRYAN RICHARD	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18461	09/04/2025
MCCLEISH-LOPEZ, LINDA NICOLE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163585	09/04/2025
OSUNSANMI, BABAJIDE MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141214	09/04/2025
PUIG, ENRIQUE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82847	09/04/2025
RESNICK, ANDREW SCOT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159077	09/04/2025
RODRIGUEZ, PETER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72082	09/04/2025
VELISSETTI, RAVI KUMAR M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	45978	09/04/2025
WEITZNER, H CORY SCOTT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95455	09/04/2025
WICKSTROM-HILL, DALE EVELYN DO	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6374	09/04/2025
WRIGHT, AMEER AJANI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101258	09/04/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.